RE 92122/2023-10-20, Bosch Rexroth AG
Axial piston variable pump
A4VBO series 10 and 30
RE 92122/2023-10-20
Replaces: 2023-06-20
Features
▶ Variable pump with axial piston rotary group in
swashplate design for hydrostatic drives in open

25
● = Available ○ = On request ‒ = Not available
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A4VB O / V – 25
� RE 92122/2023-10-20, Bosch Rexroth AG
3� Axial piston variable pump | A4VBO series 10 and 30
� Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A4VB O / V – 25
Through drive (for mounting options, see page 28)
12 Flange ISO 3019-2 (metric) Hub for splined shaft
Diameter Mounting1) Diameter 71 125 250 450
With through
drive
Without conversion option ● – – ● K...
For universal through drive, see data sheet 95581 – ● ● – U...
125, 4-hole 32x2x14x9g2) ○ ○ ○ ○ 31
140, 4-hole 40x2x18x9g2) ● ● ● ○ 33
160, 4-hole 50x2x24x9g2) – ● ● ○ 34
224, 4-hole 60x2x28x9g2) – – ● ○ 35
70x3x22x9g2) – – – ○ 77
315, 8-hole 80x3x25x9g2) – – – ○ 43
– – – ● 97
80, 2-hole 3/4 in 11T 16/32DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ B2
100, 2-hole 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP3) ● ○ ○ ○ B3
1 in 15T 16/32DP3) ● ○ ○ ○ B4
125, 4-hole 1 in 15T 16/3 2DP3) ● ○ ○ ○ E1
125, 2-hole
,
1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ B5
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP3) – ○ ○ ○ B6
160, 4-hole 1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ B8
180, 4-hole 1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP3) – ○ ○ ○ B9
1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP3) – – ○ ○ B7
Flange ISO 3019-1 (SAE) Hub for splined shaft
Diameter Mounting Diameter 71 125 250 450
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP3) ● ● ● ○ 01
, , 3/4 in 11T 16/32DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ 52
101-2 (B) 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP3) ● ● ● ○ 68
1 in 15T 16/32DP3) ○ ● ● ○ 04
1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ 06
127-4 (C) 1 in 15T 16/32DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ E2
1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP3) ○ ○ ○ ○ 15
127-2 (C)
,
1 1/4 in 14T 12/24DP3) ○ ○ ● ○ 07
1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP3) – ● ● ○ 24
152-4 (D) 1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP3) – ○ ○ ○ 96
1 3/4 in 13T 8/16DP3) – ○ ○ ○ 17
Prepared for through drive, plugged with pressure-resistant cover ● ● ● ● 99
● = Available ○ = On request – = Not available Notice
	▶ Observe the project planning notes (page 33).
	▶ In addition to the type code, please specify the
relevant technical data when placing your order.
	▶ For notes on combination pumps, see page28)
1)	 Mounting holes pattern viewed on through drive with control
at top.
2)	 Splined hub ..... × 8H according to DIN 5480
3)	 Hub for splined shaft according to ANSI B92.1a, 30° pressure
angle, flat root, side fit, tolerance class 5
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92122/2023-10-20
4 A4VBO series 10 and 30 | Axial piston variable pump
Hydraulic fluids
Hydraulic fluids
The A4VBO variable pump is designed for operation with
HLP mineral oil according to DIN 51524.
Application instructions and requirements for
hydraulic fluid selection, behavior during operation as
well as disposal and environmental protection should be
taken from the following data sheets before the start of
project planning:
	▶ 90220: Hydraulic fluids based on mineral oils and
related hydrocarbons
	▶ 90221: Environmentally acceptable hydraulic fluids
	▶ 90222: Fire-resistant, water-free hydraulic fluids
(HFDR/HFDU)
Selection of hydraulic fluid
Bosch Rexroth evaluates hydraulic fluids on the basis of the
Fluid Rating according to the technical data sheet 90235.
Hydraulic fluids with positive evaluation in the Fluid Rating
are listed in the following data sheet:
	▶ 90245: Bosch Rexroth fluid rating list for Rexroth
hydraulic components (pumps and motors)
The hydraulic fluid should be selected so that the
operating viscosity in the operating temperature range is
within the optimum range (νopt; see selection diagram).
Viscosity and temperature of hydraulic fluids
Viscosity Shaft seal Temperature2) Remarks
Cold start νmax ≤ 1600 mm²/s FKM ϑSt ≥ −25°C t ≤ 3 min, without load (p ≤ 50 bar)
Permissible temperature difference between axial piston unit
and hydraulic fluid in the system maximum 25 K
Warm-up phase ν = 1600 … 400 mm²/s t ≤ 15 min, p ≤ 0.7 × pnom und n ≤ 0.5 × nnom
Continuous
operation
ν = 400 … 10 mm²/s1) FKM ϑSt ≤ +110 °C Measured at port T
νopt = 36 … 16 mm²/s Optimal operating viscosity and efficiency range
Short-term
operation
νmin = 10 mm²/s FKM ϑSt ≤ +110 °C t ≤ 3 min, p ≤ 0.3 × pnom, measured at port T
	▼ Selection diagram
−403) −25 −10 10 30 40 50 90 115700
7
10
40
60
20
100
200
400
600
1000
1600
VG 22
VG 32
VG 46
VG 68
VG 100
16
36